#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chen-Hsiu LIN	05/11/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILITEK ELECTRONIC (GUANGZHOU) CO., LTD.
IIStreet Address:	NO.25, GUANGPU WEST ROAD, GUANGZHOU SCIENCE PARK, GUANGZHOU HIGH AND NEW TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT ZONE,
City:	Guangzhou
State/Country:	CHINA

Name:	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	22F, NO.392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST.,
City:	Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13106975

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIC-383

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=LIC-383Ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026274 FRAME: 0223 OP \$40,00 1310697

Attorney	Reference	

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	U LIN (FAMILY NAME: LIN)		
hereinafter referred to collective	vely as the assignor, has inver	nted a certain new and useful improvement i	n the title
of			
[x] the inventor(s) declaration instrument; said application to [ ] said application having be authorization being hereby g and Allen Wood of RABIN	on for said application being be filed in the United States en filed in the United States Piven to my attorneys, Steven & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14 <sup>th</sup> Spplication Serial No.		on of this
(1) S	ILITEK ELECTRONIC (GUAI	JGZHOLI) CO LITD	
• •	ITE-ON TECHNOLOGY COF	•	
(1) NO.2 HIGH	5, GUANGPU WEST ROAD,	GUANGZHOU SCIENCE PARK, GUANGZ NDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT ZONE,	HOU
who's address is (2) 22F,	NO.392, RUEY KUANG ROA	<u>D, NEIHU DIST., TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN, F</u>	₹.O.C.
application, including any and all patents which may be gran NOW THIS WITNESSE valuable consideration paid to said assignor hereby assign assigns, the full and exclusive and continuations thereof, an including any and all renews successors and assigns, to hand continuations thereof, a including any and all renews advantages in anywise arising such patents when granted, in benefit of said assigner, and the said assignor might or continuations and the said assignor might or continuations and the said assignor might or continuations assignor here successors or assigns, any any and all renewals, reissue	d all divisions and continuation ted therefor, including any ar TH, that for and in considerable said assignee to said assignerable said assignerable said invention and all acts and prolongation and the said invention and all from or appertaining there and assignee's successors all assignee's successors all all acts relating to the obstant and prolongations and all acts relating to the obstant and prolongations thereof.		d any and thereof; good and ewledged, sors and divisions therefore, ssignee's divisions therefor, eges and all e use and anner as ade. ssignee's including
CHEN-HSIU LIN (FAMILY NAME: LIN) CHI Name of sole or first inventor	EN-HSIU LIW Signature	MAY 11, 2011 Date	— punction and the second and the se
Name of second inventor, if a	iny Signature	Date	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	

RECORDED: 05/13/2011

PATENT REEL: 026274 FRAME: 0224